Type of securities proposed to be issued Equity Shares of face value of Rs.10/- each 
2. Type of issuance Bonus Issue 
3. Total number of securities proposed to be 

issued or the total amount for which the 
securities will be issued (approximately) 

27,87,200 (Twenty-Seven Lakhs Eighty-Seven Thousand Two 
Hundred) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each aggregating to Rs. INR
2,78,72,000 (Two Crore Seventy-Eight Lakhs Seventy-Two 
Thousand Only)  

The actual number of bonus shares to be issued will be 
determined as on the record date. 

4. Whether bonus is out of free reserves created out of 
profits or share premium account 

The bonus shares shall be issued by way of capitalization of the